DeKalb County

Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

User Department: Fire Rescue Services
RFP No.: 14-500300
Effective Date: February 18, 2015

Contract APPROVED Amount: $96,000.00

From: Doreen A. Eidmann
Title: Fire Captain Promotional Testing

Expiration Date: December 31, 2018

| Contractor(s) | Contract No. | Amount Spent | |
Cooperative Personnel Services dba 957615 §75,379.38
CPS HR Consulting

Total Amount Spent to Date: $75,379.38

ent Recommendation / Justification: Fire Rescue Services is requesting to add $115,000.00 to the existing
contract to enable testing through the contract period ending in 2618. When the RFP for this contract was originally
writien Fire Rescue Services anticipated giving | test per year. Due 1o low participation the department has needed to give
3 tests over the last two years. This extension will allow for 1 additional test in 2017 and 2 tests in 2018 if needed.

AL

Departinent Director Signature

Funding: General [| Enterprise [] Fire X
CIP Line ltem No. (if applicable):

2-21-11

Date

3 Digit Fund Code: 270

U Purchasing and Contracting:

Additional 3

QLM M

Purchasiag and Contracting Signature

Approve O Deny 0O

211\
Date

312017




